
1999 MSHSL SECTION AA GIRLS' 4K 
Hollydale Golf Course, Plymouth    Oct. 27, 1999 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Bloomington Jefferson    61    2    7   11   13   28   50   65   15:34.8    1:12.1 
  2   Edina                    87    9   10   19   22   27   39   45   15:47.9      49.8 
  3   Hopkins                  89    5    6   15   16   47   53   58   15:48.8    1:46.3 
  4   Wayzata                 119    4   24   25   31   35   49   55   16:06.7    1:29.1 
  5   Eden Prairie            131   18   20   23   34   36   38   57   16:13.1      48.2 
  6   Robbinsdale Armstrong   146    1   26   37   40   42   56   60   16:18.7    1:47.6 
  7   Apple Valley            160   12   29   32   43   44   61   63   16:29.6    1:16.0 
  8   Minnetonka              195    8   17   48   52   70   75   80   16:43.5    2:52.1 
  9   Orono                   229   30   33   41   59   66   73   82   17:05.0    1:34.7 
 10   Chaska                  267   21   46   64   67   69   90   93   17:24.2    2:16.8 
 11   Mound Westonka          335    3   72   84   85   91   96   98   18:06.9    4:12.1 
 12   Burnsville              340   14   76   81   83   86   94   97   18:05.8    3:08.0 
 13   Robbinsdale Cooper      341   51   54   71   78   87   88   89   18:02.7    1:57.7 
 14   Shakopee                405   62   77   79   92   95   99        18:45.3    2:01.8 
 15   Bloomington Kennedy     445   68   74  100  101  102  103        20:07.5    3:27.7 
 
1. Bloomington Jefferson 
    2  Jenny Trump, 8              15:05.7   
    7  Kim Magee, 11               15:15.2   
   11  Jenny Albert, 9             15:35.6   
   13  Emily Naslund, 11           15:39.4   
   28  Jacklyn Peterson, 11        16:17.8   
   50  Julie Johnson, 12           17:06.0   
   65  Mary Moulder, 12            18:00.2   
Time = 1:17:53.6     Places = 61 
 
2. Edina 
    9  Whitney Ilten, 12           15:24.9   
   10  Elisha Seaton, 11           15:29.8   
   19  Ann Dondlinger, 11          15:52.1   
   22  Laura McCarthy, 9           15:58.2   
   27  Linda Johnson, 12           16:14.6   
   39  Lauren Williams, 10         16:42.8   
   45  Amy Vick, 12                16:55.3   
Time = 1:18:59.3     Places = 87 
 
3. Hopkins 
    5  Shannon Bergstedt, 8        15:12.2   
    6  Courtney Dauwalter, 9       15:14.7   
   15  Kay Njaka, 11               15:48.9   
   16  Julia Espel, 11             15:49.8   
   47  Chris Schwichtenberg, 10    16:58.4   
   53  Brenna Fawcett, 10          17:14.4   
   58  Stephanie Block, 9          17:26.3   
Time = 1:19:03.8     Places = 89 
 
4. Wayzata 
    4  Megan Rose, 11              15:09.9   
   24  Sara Porter, 10             16:05.4   
   25  Marlen Yaeger, 11           16:08.2   
   31  Caitlyn McGarr, 8           16:30.9   
   35  Aleesha Berndt, 9           16:39.0   
   49  Greta Faye, 8               17:02.7   
   55  Lisa Betzer, 12             17:17.4   
Time = 1:20:33.2     Places = 119 
 
5. Eden Prairie 
   18  Sarah McCann, 12            15:51.2   
   20  Melissa Steele, 11          15:53.4   
   23  Ingrid Dodge, 10            16:04.5   
   34  Megan Wiley, 11             16:37.0   
   36  Liz Nauman, 11              16:39.4   
   38  Megan Raasch, 12            16:41.6   
   57  Brigid Power, 11            17:24.1   
Time = 1:21:05.4     Places = 131 
 
6. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    1  Zoe Nagell, 12              15:05.4   
   26  JoEllen Arons, 9            16:08.5   
   37  Andrea Roberts, 11          16:39.8   
   40  Amy Tunell, 11              16:47.0   
   42  Casey Schmitt, 10           16:53.0   
   56  Katie Oxborough, 9          17:18.7   
   60  Becky Peterson, 12          17:35.9   
Time = 1:21:33.6     Places = 146 
 

7. Apple Valley 
   12  Brittany Beeson, 10         15:39.0   
   29  Lydia Bretthauer, 12        16:28.0   
   32  Sarah Chapman, 8            16:31.4   
   43  Anne Knutson, 7             16:54.7   
   44  Emily Grannes, 10           16:55.0   
   61  Jessica Whitter, 10         17:37.0   
   63  Bette Rowley, 9             17:48.9   
Time = 1:22:27.9     Places = 160 
 
8. Minnetonka 
    8  Chelsea Light, 11           15:22.1   
   17  Emily Mason, 9              15:50.5   
   48  April Graves, 11            17:00.2   
   52  Jessi Cisewski, 11          17:10.5   
   70  Emily Bastyr, 11            18:14.2   
   75  Kelly Thiesse, 11           18:23.8   
   80  Amanda Thiesse, 9           18:32.3   
Time = 1:23:37.3     Places = 195 
 
9. Orono 
   30  Darryn Beckstrom, 9         16:30.2   
   33  Erica Ribe, 11              16:34.0   
   41  Megan Volkart, 7            16:48.2   
   59  Jamie Shaver, 11            17:27.9   
   66  Kendall Beckstrom, 9        18:04.8   
   73  Renae Schmitt, 12           18:22.7   
   82  Jessica Edson, 7            18:42.0   
Time = 1:25:25.0     Places = 229 
 
10. Chaska 
   21  Amanda Kozicky, 9           15:54.8   
   46  Melissa Palmer, 8           16:58.0   
   64  Emily Paulsen, 10           17:49.4   
   67  Kristi Schroeder, 11        18:07.5   
   69  Jessica Smith, 10           18:11.6   
   90  Chelsey Johnson, 11         19:19.4   
   93  Michelle Frasch, 12         19:36.1   
Time = 1:27:01.0     Places = 267 
 
11. Mound Westonka 
    3  Rachel Foley, 10            15:09.3   
   72  Jenny Jereczek, 11          18:21.0   
   84  Karen Shidla, 9             18:48.2   
   85  Shandi Hanevik, 11          18:54.5   
   91  Emily Savage, 9             19:21.3   
   96  Katie Annen, 11             19:54.6   
   98  Steph Hejna, 8              20:15.6   
Time = 1:30:34.2     Places = 335 
 
12. Burnsville 
   14  Emily Stafford, 10          15:48.2   
   76  Katie Davis, 11             18:24.3   
   81  Marie Finch, 12             18:37.8   
   83  Betsy Lundeen, 9            18:42.5   
   86  Kyle Davis, 11              18:56.1   
   94  Chrissy Kirby, 10           19:36.4   
   97  Nicole Forgette, 10         20:02.4   
Time = 1:30:28.8     Places = 340 
 



13. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   51  Jenny Holschuh, 11          17:06.6   
   54  Sonja Sanborn, 11           17:16.1   
   71  Katie Wieker, 12            18:19.1   
   78  Julie Ross, 10              18:27.6   
   87  Mollie Lager, 10            19:04.3   
   88  Amy Turner, 11              19:07.2   
   89  Darienne McNamara, 12       19:09.0   
Time = 1:30:13.6     Places = 341 
 
14. Shakopee 
   62  Gina Britz, 12              17:41.2   
   77  Kristin Macklin, 9          18:26.3   
   79  Becca Dubois, 10            18:30.4   
   92  Brenda Gillis, 8            19:25.5   
   95  Chaia Herrgott, 12          19:43.0   
   99  Erin Holderbecker, 9        20:20.2   
Time = 1:33:46.3     Places = 405 

15. Bloomington Kennedy 
   68  Jessica Bertrand, 8         18:09.0   
   74  Emily Vellance, 7           18:23.3   
  100  Micki Finstad, 12           20:54.5   
  101  Kim Koppang, 7              21:34.2   
  102  Lizzy McPeak, 11            21:36.6   
  103  Carrie Burton, 12           29:04.2   
Time = 1:40:37.5     Places = 445 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Zoe Nagell, 12              15:05.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    2     2  Jenny Trump, 8              15:05.7    Bloomington Jefferson 
    3     3  Rachel Foley, 10            15:09.3    Mound Westonka 
    4     4  Megan Rose, 11              15:09.9    Wayzata 
    5     5  Shannon Bergstedt, 8        15:12.2    Hopkins 
    6     6  Courtney Dauwalter, 9       15:14.7    Hopkins 
    7     7  Kim Magee, 11               15:15.2    Bloomington Jefferson 
    8     8  Chelsea Light, 11           15:22.1    Minnetonka 
    9     9  Whitney Ilten, 12           15:24.9    Edina 
   10    10  Elisha Seaton, 11           15:29.8    Edina 
   11    11  Jenny Albert, 9             15:35.6    Bloomington Jefferson 
   12    12  Brittany Beeson, 10         15:39.0    Apple Valley 
   13    13  Emily Naslund, 11           15:39.4    Bloomington Jefferson 
   14    14  Emily Stafford, 10          15:48.2    Burnsville 
   15    15  Kay Njaka, 11               15:48.9    Hopkins 
   16    16  Julia Espel, 11             15:49.8    Hopkins 
   17    17  Emily Mason, 9              15:50.5    Minnetonka 
   18    18  Sarah McCann, 12            15:51.2    Eden Prairie 
   19    19  Ann Dondlinger, 11          15:52.1    Edina 
   20    20  Melissa Steele, 11          15:53.4    Eden Prairie 
   21    21  Amanda Kozicky, 9           15:54.8    Chaska 
   22    22  Laura McCarthy, 9           15:58.2    Edina 
   23    23  Ingrid Dodge, 10            16:04.5    Eden Prairie 
   24    24  Sara Porter, 10             16:05.4    Wayzata 
   25    25  Marlen Yaeger, 11           16:08.2    Wayzata 
   26    26  JoEllen Arons, 9            16:08.5    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   27    27  Linda Johnson, 12           16:14.6    Edina 
   28    28  Jacklyn Peterson, 11        16:17.8    Bloomington Jefferson 
   29    29  Lydia Bretthauer, 12        16:28.0    Apple Valley 
   30    30  Darryn Beckstrom, 9         16:30.2    Orono 
   31    31  Caitlyn McGarr, 8           16:30.9    Wayzata 
   32    32  Sarah Chapman, 8            16:31.4    Apple Valley 
   33    33  Erica Ribe, 11              16:34.0    Orono 
   34    34  Megan Wiley, 11             16:37.0    Eden Prairie 
   35    35  Aleesha Berndt, 9           16:39.0    Wayzata 
   36    36  Liz Nauman, 11              16:39.4    Eden Prairie 
   37    37  Andrea Roberts, 11          16:39.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   38    38  Megan Raasch, 12            16:41.6    Eden Prairie 
   39    39  Lauren Williams, 10         16:42.8    Edina 
   40    40  Amy Tunell, 11              16:47.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   41    41  Megan Volkart, 7            16:48.2    Orono 
   42    42  Casey Schmitt, 10           16:53.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   43    43  Anne Knutson, 7             16:54.7    Apple Valley 
   44    44  Emily Grannes, 10           16:55.0    Apple Valley 
   45    45  Amy Vick, 12                16:55.3    Edina 
   46    46  Melissa Palmer, 8           16:58.0    Chaska 
   47    47  Chris Schwichtenberg, 10    16:58.4    Hopkins 
   48    48  April Graves, 11            17:00.2    Minnetonka 
   49    49  Greta Faye, 8               17:02.7    Wayzata 
   50    50  Julie Johnson, 12           17:06.0    Bloomington Jefferson 
   51    51  Jenny Holschuh, 11          17:06.6    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   52    52  Jessi Cisewski, 11          17:10.5    Minnetonka 
   53    53  Brenna Fawcett, 10          17:14.4    Hopkins 
   54    54  Sonja Sanborn, 11           17:16.1    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   55    55  Lisa Betzer, 12             17:17.4    Wayzata 
   56    56  Katie Oxborough, 9          17:18.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   57    57  Brigid Power, 11            17:24.1    Eden Prairie 
   58    58  Stephanie Block, 9          17:26.3    Hopkins 
   59    59  Jamie Shaver, 11            17:27.9    Orono 
   60    60  Becky Peterson, 12          17:35.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong 



   61    61  Jessica Whitter, 10         17:37.0    Apple Valley 
   62    62  Gina Britz, 12              17:41.2    Shakopee 
   63        Brie Waltman, 10            17:48.5    Richfield 
   64    63  Bette Rowley, 9             17:48.9    Apple Valley 
   65    64  Emily Paulsen, 10           17:49.4    Chaska 
   66    65  Mary Moulder, 12            18:00.2    Bloomington Jefferson 
   67    66  Kendall Beckstrom, 9        18:04.8    Orono 
   68    67  Kristi Schroeder, 11        18:07.5    Chaska 
   69    68  Jessica Bertrand, 8         18:09.0    Bloomington Kennedy 
   70    69  Jessica Smith, 10           18:11.6    Chaska 
   71    70  Emily Bastyr, 11            18:14.2    Minnetonka 
   72    71  Katie Wieker, 12            18:19.1    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   73    72  Jenny Jereczek, 11          18:21.0    Mound Westonka 
   74    73  Renae Schmitt, 12           18:22.7    Orono 
   75    74  Emily Vellance, 7           18:23.3    Bloomington Kennedy 
   76    75  Kelly Thiesse, 11           18:23.8    Minnetonka 
   77    76  Katie Davis, 11             18:24.3    Burnsville 
   78    77  Kristin Macklin, 9          18:26.3    Shakopee 
   79    78  Julie Ross, 10              18:27.6    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   80    79  Becca Dubois, 10            18:30.4    Shakopee 
   81    80  Amanda Thiesse, 9           18:32.3    Minnetonka 
   82        Elisa Porter, 11            18:35.7    Richfield 
   83    81  Marie Finch, 12             18:37.8    Burnsville 
   84    82  Jessica Edson, 7            18:42.0    Orono 
   85    83  Betsy Lundeen, 9            18:42.5    Burnsville 
   86    84  Karen Shidla, 9             18:48.2    Mound Westonka 
   87    85  Shandi Hanevik, 11          18:54.5    Mound Westonka 
   88    86  Kyle Davis, 11              18:56.1    Burnsville 
   89    87  Mollie Lager, 10            19:04.3    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   90    88  Amy Turner, 11              19:07.2    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   91    89  Darienne McNamara, 12       19:09.0    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   92    90  Chelsey Johnson, 11         19:19.4    Chaska 
   93    91  Emily Savage, 9             19:21.3    Mound Westonka 
   94    92  Brenda Gillis, 8            19:25.5    Shakopee 
   95    93  Michelle Frasch, 12         19:36.1    Chaska 
   96    94  Chrissy Kirby, 10           19:36.4    Burnsville 
   97    95  Chaia Herrgott, 12          19:43.0    Shakopee 
   98    96  Katie Annen, 11             19:54.6    Mound Westonka 
   99    97  Nicole Forgette, 10         20:02.4    Burnsville 
  100    98  Steph Hejna, 8              20:15.6    Mound Westonka 
  101    99  Erin Holderbecker, 9        20:20.2    Shakopee 
  102   100  Micki Finstad, 12           20:54.5    Bloomington Kennedy 
  103   101  Kim Koppang, 7              21:34.2    Bloomington Kennedy 
  104   102  Lizzy McPeak, 11            21:36.6    Bloomington Kennedy 
  105   103  Carrie Burton, 12           29:04.2    Bloomington Kennedy 
 


